

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114				Project Name: SUMMER CROSSING PHASE 3 – PAVING EXTENSION Project No.: 21ST000008 (502) City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis Bid Date/Time: December 21, 2021 @ 2:00 p.m.				BID TABULATION							
				Engineer's Estimate		Pearson Construction 2901 N Mead Wichita, KS 67219		Vogts Parga 717 N Main St Newton, KS 67114		Conspec, Inc DBA Kansas Paving PO Box 4204 Wichita, KS 67204					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION				
	BASE BID:														
1	Concrete Pavement 6" Reinforced	3,130	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 172,150.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 150,240.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 139,285.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 125,200.00				
2a	Pavement Subgrade, 8" Lime Treated	4,030	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,240.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.75	\$ 43,322.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,270.00				
2b	Pavement Subgrade, 8" Crushed Rock Base with Geogrid	4,030	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
3	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6"	2,080	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 32,448.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,960.00				
4	Concrete Pavement, Valley Gutter	105	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 7,686.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00				
5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	1,702	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,957.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,935.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,106.00				
6	Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warnings	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00				
7	Flowable Fill	32	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,368.00				
8	Pipe, 24" RCP SWS	16	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,216.00				
9	Pipe, 36" RCP SWS	36	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 4,392.00				
10	Pipe, 48" RCP SWS	37	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 6,364.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 6,734.00				
11	Pipe, 54" RCP SWS	28	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 7,420.00				
12	Pipe, 48" End Section	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
13	Pipe, 54" End Section	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00				
14	Curb Inlet, 15' (Type 1)	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00				
15	Curb Inlet, 15' (Type 1A)	1	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00				
16	Drop Inlet, 4'X4'	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00				
17	Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00				
18	BMP – Erosion Control Blanket	2,070	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 207.00				
19	BMP – Ditch Check Dam	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
20	BMP – Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00				
21	BMP – Silt Fence	385	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,636.25	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 38.50				
22	BMP – Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00				
23	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
24	Site Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 38,315.00	\$ 38,315.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
25	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,735.00	\$ 28,735.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00				
	Total Base Bid				\$ 366,570.50		\$ 329,710.25		\$ 364,576.50		\$ 335,691.50				
	Contingency				\$ 47,500.00										
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 414,070.50		\$ 329,710.25		\$ 364,576.50		\$ 335,691.50				
	Bid Bond						YES		YES		YES				
	Acknowledged Addendum (#1)						YES		YES		YES				